## 505962073 03/11/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6008780

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RYAN SWAIMS	03/11/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHAPARRAL BOATS, INC.
Street Address:	300 INDUSTRIAL PARK BLVD
City:	NASHVILLE
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	31639

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29668787
Application Number:	29668783

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (229)228-9200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2292285400

**Email:** brian@clarkandbellamy.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN D. BELLAMY

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1997

Address Line 4: THOMASVILLE, GEORGIA 31799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2017\7177-04	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN D. BELLAMY	
SIGNATURE:	/bbellamy37278/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505962073 REEL: 052084 FRAME: 0641

# Assignment of Application(s)

THIS AGREEMENT is made between Ryan Swaims of Valdosta, Georgia (referred to herein as the "Assignor") and Chaparral Boats, Inc. (referred to herein as the "Assignee"), a Georgia Corporation, of Nashville, Georgia.

## WHEREAS:

- (A) Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in a console for providing virtual reality environments for which an applications for United States Design Patents were filed on November 1, 2018 having application numbers 29/668,783 and 29/668,787.
- (B) Each Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee his or her entire interest in the Invention, Application, and all domestic and foreign Patents which may be granted therefore.

NOW THEREFORE IN CONSIDERATION OF the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and elsewhere and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States or elsewhere.
- Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignees had this assignment and sale not been made.
- 3. Assignor agrees to do, execute and perform such other acts, documents and things as the Assignee may reasonably request in order to give full force and effect to the true meaning and intent of this Assignment, including but not limited to executing such documents as may be necessary or desirable to register, record, perfect or file the assignment of the Application or Patent with public offices and governmental authorities.

Page 1 of 2

- 4. This Assignment constitutes the entire agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee relating to the subject matter hereof and stands in the place of any previous agreement, whether oral or in writing. No amendment to this Assignment shall be binding upon the parties unless it is in writing and executed by both parties.
- 5. This Assignment will enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the heirs, executors, successor and assigns of the Assignee.

EXECUTED this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of March 2020 at Nashville, Georgia.

Ryan Swaims

Mama

Chaparral Boats, Inc.

as legal representative of Assignee

Page 2 of 2